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Civil Aviation - June 1973 

Operations of Transcontinental 
and Regional Air Carriers 

Preliminary data on the operations 
and finances of the seven Canadian major 
scheduled airlines appear in this Bulletin. 

Ccaiçlete monthly statistical data may 
be obtained by consulting the monthly pub- 
lication "Transcontinental and Regional Air 
Carrier Operations.", catalogue no. 51-001. 

Comparing totals for June 1973 and 
June 1972, traffic increased during the cur-
rent year. "Passenger-miles for all services" 
expanded by 12.57. from 1,191.9 million in 
June of 1972 to 1,341.2 in June of this year. 

The total operating revenues for the 
seven carriers rose by 13.67. from 80.0 million 
dollars to 90.9 million dollars and the op-
erating expenses increased by 17.37 from 
69.3 million dollars during June of 1972, to 
81.3 million dollars in June 1973. As a 
result, the operating income amounted to 9.6 
million dollars this year against 10.7 million 
dollars in June of last year. 

Please direct inquiries to Mr. J. 
Bekooy, Aviation Statistics Centre, Tele-
phone: 613-992-2957. 
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Aviation civile - Juin 1973 

Exploitation des transporteurs 
transcontinentaux et rdgionaux 

Ce bulletin prdsente lea donades prélimi-
naires our l'exploitation et l'dtat du revenu des 
sept principaux transporteurs adriens & horaire 
fixe du Canada. 

La heiletin "Operations des transporteurs 
adriens transcontinentaux et rdgionaux", nusndro 
51-001 au catalogue, renfernie toute la statistique 
mensue lie. 

Ces transporteurs oat enregistrd tine hausse 
pour It trafic en juin 1973 comparativement a juin 
1972. Lea "passagers-milies pour tons lee services" 
oat augmentd de 12.5% passant de 1,191.9 millions 
A 1,341.2 millions en juin de cette année. 

Las recettes de ces sept compagnies ae sont 
accrues de 13.6%; an effet, cues oat passé de 80.0 
millions de dollars en juin 1972 A 90.9 millions de 
dollars en juin 1973. Par ailleurs, lea ddpenses 
ont augmeritd de 17.3%, passant de 69.3 millions de 
dollars en juin 1972 a 81.3 millions de dollars an 
juin 1973. Consdquennnt, Is revenu d'expioitation 
a accuse une baisse, passant de 10.7 millions de 
dollars en juin 1972 A 9.6 millions de dollars en 
juin 1973. 

Toute densande d'information additionnelle 
dolt étre adreasde A M. J. Bekooy an Centre des 
statiatiques de l'aviation, téléphone: 613-992-2957. 
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Op.retions of Transcontinental and Regional Air Carriers 
June 1973 PreUminary Data 

Exploitation des tranaport.urs transcontin.ntaux at régionaux 
Juin 1973 r8sultats provisoires 

June 1973 Juin 
change 

Live june Jan, -June Jan. -June - 
regional - 1973 1972 Variation 

carri.rs(1) Air Juin total total an 
CP Air 	- 	Total(2) Canad* 1972 - - 1973 Cu.. 

Cinq total Janv.-Juin Jsnv.-Juin V's 
transportours 1972 cue. 
réaioneux(I) 

(Thousands - En efilier,) 

Ooerattnt statistics: Eloitatipn: 

Unit toll - Paes.ng.r-.il .s ...... 822,321 303,497 90,813 1,216,631 1,089,326 6,239,685 4,990,165 + 25.0 Taxe unitaire - PeJsagers-.jl1.s 
Goods ton-miles ...... 22,646 6,728 2,306 31,680 31,730 186,846 166,657 + 12.1 Tonne.-ejlLes de earthen- 

dices. 
Mail ton-miles ....... 2,943 1,266 293 4,502 4.299 27,930 24,286 + 15.0 Tonne,eiljrs do courriar 

Charter - Hours flown ............ 1 -- 2 3 4 28 27 + 	3.7 Vol. d'affrtement - Heutea do vol 
Passenger-miles 	........ 62,186 26,668 35,742 124,596 102.580 705.296 526,247 + 34.0 P.ssager, cilia. 
Goods ton-mile 	........ 1,649 - 3,446 3,095 3,222 29,384 22,822 + 28.8 Tonnea-ailiss de 

rchandises. 

Fuel consumotton: 	(gallon.) Conapimeetion de coebusttbt,: 	(gallons) 
Turbo and 	jet 	fuel 	............... 32,804 11,446 6,579 50,829 45,729 284,846 236,125 + 20.6 Coehostible pour turboteur, et moteurs 

1 reaction. 
Gasoline 	......................... . 6 156 162 223 676 1,600 - 57.7 Essence 

Stetement of income: (dollars) Otat des reveny,: 	(dollar,) 

Operating revenues 	............... 37,819 20,254 12,867 90,940 79,948 484,084 390,233 + 24.0 Recettes d'exploitation 
Operating expenses 	............... 53,094 16,865 11,354 81,313 69,248 457,507 377,589 + 21.2 DCpenses d'exploitation 
Operating income (loss -) 	........ 4,725 3,389 1,513 9,627 10,700 26,577 12,644 Revenu (perte -) d'exploitation 

$ori-ooeratin& income and exoensep- Revenu St frets finencjgrp-Nst: 	(dollar.) 
f, 	(dollars) 

Capital gains and (losses -)-net 305 - 1,582 1,887 - 104 2,128 - 43 Gains at (perle, -) de capital-net 
income from interest and discounts 266 725 95 1,086 495 5,062 3,556 Revenu d'intérts at d'esco.ptes 
Miscellaneous non-operating income - 16 - 196 180 - 238 1,327 1,149 Recettea (dépense -) eccessoires nettes 

(expense -). 
Income (loss -) before interest 5,280 4,114 3,386 12,780 10,853 35,094 17,306 Revenu (perle -) avant d4duction des 

expense and income taxes. intérts et de l'txpôt sur I. ruvenu. 
interest expense 	................. 3,087 485 435 4,007 3,427 22,887 20,882 1ntérts payés 
income (loss -) before income 2,193 3,629 2,951 8,773 7,426 12,207 - 3,576 Revenu (perle -) avant deduction tie 

taxes. Pimpt sur Ic ravenu. 
Provision for income taxes (tax 1,095 1,782 1,044 3,921 3,285 5,071 - 2,321 Provision pour imp6t sur Ia revenu 

refund -). (remboursement d'ixpit -). 
Net income (loss -) after income 1,098 1,847 1,907 4,852 4,141 7,136 - 1,255 Revenu (perle -) net eprs deduction 

taxes. de l'impt sur 1. revenu. 

(l) Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airlines, Quebecair and Tranaair. - Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airlines, QuCbecair 
at Transair. 

(2) Operations of the seven carriers represented in total nornally eccount for more than 85 of the revenues and expenses of the Canadian air transport induitry. - 
Ces sept compagntes enregistrent habituellamant plus que 85% de tout.g les recettes at dCpenses d'exptoitation de l'industrie des transports aCriena su Canada. 

- Nil or zero. - NCent ou zero. 
-- Too smell to be expressed. - Chiffre infime. 

Monthly figures are subject to revision due to air carriers adjustments in financial statement, 
r 	 '.-rt 	?y.s 	 jr 	r'- 	p 	' c 	- ts  
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